
AMENDMENT NO.4 TO RFP 07-18SR                                                HERMANSON COMPANY, LLC 
(July 2013 edition) Page 1 of 2 

 CONSULTANT: Hermanson Company, LLC 

 CONTACT PERSON: Jennifer Utterback, Account Solutions Facil  

 ADDRESS: 1221 2nd Avenue North 
  Kent, WA 98032 

 FEDERAL TAX ID NUMBER/U.B.I. NUMBER: 91-2014499/40964801  

 TELEPHONE: (253) 796-5815 

 COUNTY DEPT: Facilities and Fleet Management 

 DEPT. CONTACT PERSON: Ian Andrews 

 TELEPHONE: (425) 359-0127 

 PROJECT: Air Conditioning, Chiller Maintenance Repair 

 AMOUNT: Amended NTE $1,820,000.00 

 FUND SOURCE: 511 518 031 4832 

 CONTRACT DURATION: June 1, 2018 through May 31, 2025 
   

 
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES – AMENDMENT NO. 4 

 
THIS AMENDMENT NO. 4 to that certain Agreement for Professional Services (the 

“Agreement”) dated June 1, 2018, is made by and between Snohomish County, a political 
subdivision of the State of Washington (the “County”) and Hermanson Company, LLC, a 
Washington corporation (the “Contractor”). 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the benefits conferred on both parties and the 
mutual promises set forth below, the parties agree that the Agreement be amended as follows: 
 
 
1. An oversight was identified regarding an overspend on the Air Conditioning, Chiller 

Maintenance Repair contract with Hermanson Company, LLP. on RFP-07-18SR and this 
Amendment 4 is intended to correct the oversight and future spends. 

 
2.  The original contract amount of $120,000.00 is authorized to date. Amendment 4 adds 

the funding needed to correct the overspend and adds funding for the remainder of 2024 
through 5/31/25 for additional funding total of $1,700,000.00 to complete the contract 
through end date of 5/31/25. The new contract NTE is $1,820,000.00 for Air Conditioning, 
Chiller Maintenance Repair 

 
 
 
 
 



AMENDMENT NO.4 TO RFP 07-18SR  HERMANSON COMPANY, LLC 
(July 2013 edition) Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties execute this Amendment No.4 on the date of the last party 
to sign.  

SNOHOMISH COUNTY: HERMANSON COMPANY, LLC: 

__________________________________ _________________________________ 
Snohomish County Executive  Title Date

 
COUNCIL USE ONLY 

Approved     
ECAF #      
MOT/ORD     

Ken Klein 
Executive Director 

Klein, Ken Digitally signed by Klein, Ken 
Date: 2024.10.31 12:54:18 
-07'00'



 

 


	Snohomish County Executive: 
	Date: 


